SEW24115
23.5" x 23.25" x 22.75" (H x W x D)
24" wide 115V electric wall oven with stainless steel
exterior, black glass door, and advanced digital controls
Highlights:
Large 2.7 cu.ft. capacity in a slim 24" size
Designed for use with 115V / 20 amp circuits
Advanced digital control panel offers multiple cooking
options
Product Features:
110-120V Operation Designed for professional installation in 115V/60Hz/20 amp connections
24" size Sized to fit 23 3/16" H x 22 3/16" W cutouts
Large capacity 2.7 cu.ft. oven interior offers more capacity than most other units in this size class
Stainless steel finish Door and control panel feature a stainless steel trim for an attractive, modern look
Black glass door Large oven door in sleek black finish
Porcelain construction Oven interior features solid porcelain construction for long-lasting durability and easy cleaning
Professional handle Easy-to-grab handle in a brushed steel look
Touch control panel Digital controls offer easy and intuitive cooking
Steam clean function Easy-to-use function for faster, more efficient cleaning of the porcelain interior
SUMMIT APPLIANCE DIVISION, FELIX STORCH, INC. | ISO 9001:2015 Certified
770 Garrison Avenue Bronx, NY 10474 USA   TEL 718-893-3900   FAX 844-478-8799                             info@summitappliance.com                          www.summitappliance.com
SEW24115 Specifications:
Overview
Height of Cabinet 23.5" (60 cm)
Width 23.25" (59 cm)
Depth 22.75" (58 cm)
Depth with Handle 24.25" (62 cm)
Depth with door at 90° 40.0" (102 cm)
Capacity 2.7 cu.ft. (76 L)
Door Black Glass
Cabinet -
US Electrical Safety ETL
Amps 20.0
Voltage/Frequency 115 V AC/60 Hz
Weight 93.0 lbs. (42 kg)
Shipping Weight 130.0 lbs. (59 kg)
Parts & Labor Warranty 1 Year
UPC 761101086699
Electric Walloven
Controls Digital
Oven Light Yes
Cooking Timer Yes
Digital Clock Yes
Cleaning Type Steam
Oven Rack Qty 2
Oven Window Yes
Interior Height 13.5" (34 cm)
Interior Width 18.0" (46 cm)
Interior Depth 16.5" (42 cm)
Cutout Height 23.18" (59 cm)
Cutout Width 22.18" (56 cm)
Cutout Depth 25.0" (64 cm)
Power Source 115V
Sabbath Mode Yes
SUMMIT APPLIANCE DIVISION, FELIX STORCH, INC. | ISO 9001:2015 Certified
770 Garrison Avenue Bronx, NY 10474 USA   TEL 718-893-3900   FAX 844-478-8799                             info@summitappliance.com                          www.summitappliance.com